## **Terms & Conditions**

Global Relay Events is the promoter of the Staff Relay Series with PwC. Participation in The Staff Relay Series with PwC and related competitions denotes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions (as may be amended at any time) and any additional competition specific terms and conditions which may be advertised. Any person found to be in disregard of these Terms and Conditions will be disqualified automatically.

Entering the relay online, via our registration form or directly through head office constitutes permission for Global Relay Events to publish the name, and a photograph of entrants for the purposes of advertising and publicity in all media as the promoters may choose without additional compensation. Entrants' data will be collected, stored and processed for the purposes of administering and assessing the promotion of future Relay Events. This data may sometimes be shared with Global Relay Event's third party partners.

Neither Global Relay Events nor its agents accept any responsibility whatsoever for any death, injury or other damage, loss, expense or liability arising as a result of taking part in or travelling to/from the Staff Relay Series with PwC. Nor will Global Relay Events have any liability or responsibility for any claim arising in connection with participation in any Global Relay Events competition or in connection with any of the prizes rewarded.

Spectators who come to watch the event and do not pay a team entry fee are not covered under any Global Relay Events Insurance Policy and are attending the event wholly under their own violation. Global Relay Events will not have any liability or responsibility for any claim arising in their attending the event.

All participants are required to submit their full name and email addresses to the Staff Relay Head Office prior to May 18, 2020. In the case of one team coordinator entering an entire team(s) it is his/her responsibility to inform all team members of these terms and conditions and ensure their acceptance of /adherence to them.

Entry is strictly non-refundable. All entrants must be 18 years or older.

Global Relay Events does not accept any responsibility for personal belongings. All personal belongings are brought to the Staff Relay Series with PwC at the risk of their owner.

Global Relay Events reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the relay and/or a competition and/or vary competition rules at any time without prior notice.

Where a prize is to be provided by a third party, Global Relay Events accept no responsibility for the supply, non-supply, purported delay in supply of the prize including the failure of the winner to receive ownership of or use of the prize.

This event is governed by Irish law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Irish courts.

Prizes are non-transferable and will only be awarded to the winner. There will be no cash substitute for the stated prize.